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Claim Forms Are Changing for 2007 
The claim forms in use today to bill Nevada Medicaid and Nevada Check Up (CMS-1500 version 12/90, 
UB-92, ADA 1999 version 2000 and ADA 2002, 2004) are being revised for implementation in 2007.   

As of Nov. 1, 2006, the effective dates for the new claim forms are (these dates apply to date of receipt 
by First Health Services, not the date of service):  

• CMS-1500:  Providers may use either the current (12/90) version or the new (08/05) version 
Jan. 2, 2007, through April 1, 2007.  The new (08/05) version is required for claims received at 
First Health Services on or after April 2, 2007. 

• ADA:  Providers may use either the current ADA claim forms (the 1999 version 2000 or the 
2002, 2004) or the new 2006 ADA claim form Jan. 2, 2007, through May 22, 2007.  The 2006 
ADA version is required for claims  received at First Health Services on or after May 23, 2007. 

• UB:  Providers may use either UB-92 or UB-04 from March 1, 2007, through May 22, 2007.  The new 
UB-04 version is required for claims  received at First Health Services on or after May 23, 2007.  

New claim form instructions will be posted at https://medicaid.nv.gov (select “Billing Manuals” 
from the “Providers” menu).  

All claims received at First Health Services before May 23, 2007, must include your nine-digit Provider 
Medicaid Number (legacy ID).  Once the new claim forms become effective, you may enter your National 
Provider Identifier (NPI) or Atypical Provider Identifier (API) on the claim, even though your Provider 
Medicaid Number will be necessary to process all claims received before May 23, 2007. 
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